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                   Wednesday, February 15, 2017  

 

S&P MADE RECORD HIGH AFTER YELLEN TESTIMONY, NIFTY OPENING AT RANGE 

HIGH OF 8841 

Indian Market Outlook:  The Indian benchmark index Nifty traded in a narrow range of 48 points 

yesterday by making a high of 8820 and low 8772. From last seven trading sessions, Nifty remained in 

a small range of 100 points. The immediate major support of the index is at 8715 below which the 

next level would be 8537 and the immediate resistance  is 8827. 

Bank nifty also remained in a range of 156 points yesterday by making a high of 20314 and a low of 

20158. The next major support of Bank nifty is at 20000 and resistance is at 20407. 

Profit booking has been observed in cash stocks as the benchmark index Small cap yesterday closed 

30 points down from its previous day closing of 6564. The next major support of Small cap is at 6403. 

Nifty Future is opening at 8841 as per SGX Nifty at 8:30 am IST,  37 point above its previous close of 

8804. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IMPORTANT EVENTS TO WATCH OUT 

 11th Feb to 15th Mar UP Election 

      

Important Results Today 

Symbol Company 

ASAHIINDIA Asahi India Glass Limited 

SANCO Sanco Industries Limited 

RAJTV Raj Television Network Limited 

SGFL Shree Ganesh Forgings Limited 

GAMMONIND Gammon India Limited 

 



 

 

 

 

 

CASH MARKET ACTIVITY OF FII 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OPEN INTEREST INDEX F&O AND CASH SEGMENT ACTIVITY 

                                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

In cash segment, last day, FII have sold shares worth Rs. 6.45 Cr and DII sold shares worth Rs. 3.2 Cr. Combined 

sell of Rs.9.65 Cr. For Feb 2017 Expiry, FII and DII together are net buyer of worth Rs. 4536.14 Cr. 

In Index Options, last day, FII have bought 3907 contracts and Pro have bought 4265 contracts. Combined there 

has been a net buy of 8172 contracts.  

In Index Futures, last trading day, FII have bought 19620 contracts and Pro have sold 4836 contracts. Combined 

there has been a net buy of 14784 contracts.   

  

 

 DATES 

CASH Option Index NIFTY INDEX 

FII DII FII+DII 
FII 
option 

Pro 
option 

COMB 
BUY/SELL 

FII 
Index 

Pro 
Index 

COMB 
BUY/SELL O H L C 

14-Feb-17 -6.45 -3.2 -9.65 3907 4265 8172 19620 -4836 14784 8820 8820 8772 8792 

13-Feb-17 306.74 -171.7 135.04 8071 4647 12718 11487 -3728 7759 8820 8827 8754 8805 

10-Feb-17 504.51 -224.76 279.75 -3788 4393 605 3831 -3394 437 8812 8822 8771 8794 

9-Feb-17 356.63 -379.63 -23 -27667 29389 1722 9205 -1912 7293 8795 8821 8724 8778 

8-Feb-17 -127.69 -166.82 -294.51 -17600 63 -17537 8485 -3766 4719 8775 8791 8715 8769 

7-Feb-17 201.13 1620.03 1821.16 -744 -24545 -25289 -724 400 -324 8806 8809 8741 8768 

6-Feb-17 -403.52 449.52 46 9195 21895 31090 3022 -1471 1551 8785 8814 8770 8801 

3-Feb-17 354 -43 311 27522 2290 29812 -3988 -3419 -7407 8735 8748 8708 8741 

2-Feb-17 108.59 -110.89 -2.3 20775 18401 39176 -4222 -5045 -9267 8725 8758 8686 8734 

1-Feb-17 92.73 1133.74 1226.47 2983 35426 38409 2703 5384 8087 8570 8722 8538 8716 

31-Jan-17 -532.88 237.37 -295.51 -74514 -17700 -92214 -4322 4553 231 8629 8632 8552 8561 

30-Jan-17 607.36 40.04 647.4 -35165 5785 -29380 -4927 261 -4666 8636 8663 8618 8633 

27-Jan-17 211.77 482.52 694.29 28033 -4566 23467 8859 -2054 6805 8611 8673 8607 8641 

  EXPIRY TOTAL 4536.14 EXPIRY TOTAL 20751 EXPIRY TOTAL 30002         

 

 

Month FII Activity 

Mar 24201.51 

Apr 3056.28 

May -186.61 

Jun 3957.95 

Jul 10121.56 

Aug 8778.01 

Sep 3329.62 

Oct -5355.76 

Nov -19981.5 

DEC -11325.03 

JAN  -1582.16 

FEB  1386.67 

 

FII Activity for the year 2016 - 17 

 

 

Last day, FII have sold 6.45 crore in cash 

segment. In February month, till now FIIs 

are net buyer of 1386.67 crore after 

continuous selling in last four months. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

OPEN INTEREST POSITION IN DETAIL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OPEN INTERESTS IN INDEX
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Date 
FII PRO CLIENT DII Nifty 

Bank 
Nifty 

Net OI 
Index 
Futures 

Change 
today 

Net OI 
Index 
Futures 

Change 
today 

Net OI 
Index 
Futures 

Change 
today 

Net OI 
Index 
Futures 

Change 
today 

Close Close 

14-Feb-17 179831 19620 -44961 -4836 -118590 -13430 -16280 -1354 8792 20258 

13-Feb-17 160211 11487 -40125 -3728 -105160 -6267 -14926 -1492 8805 20252 

10-Feb-17 148724 3831 -36397 -3394 -98893 -425 -13434 -12 8794 20214 

9-Feb-17 144893 9205 -33003 -1912 -98468 -2068 -13422 -5225 8778 20151 

8-Feb-17 135688 8485 -31091 -3766 -96400 -4622 -8197 -97 8768 20327 

7-Feb-17 127203 -724 -27325 400 -91778 840 -8100 -516 8768 20327 

6-Feb-17 127927 3022 -27725 -1471 -92618 -1680 -7584 129 8801 20372 

3-Feb-17 124905 -3988 -26254 -3419 -90938 7593 -7713 -186 8741 20197 

2-Feb-17 128893 -4222 -22835 -5045 -98531 438 -7527 8829 8734 20070 

1-Feb-17 133115 2703 -17790 5384 -98969 -15120 -16356 7033 8716 20021 

31-Jan-17 130412 -4322 -23174 4553 -83849 -658 -23389 427 8561 19515 

30-Jan-17 134734 -4927 -27727 261 -83191 4343 -23816 323 8633 19585 

27-Jan-17 139661 8859 -27988 -2054 -87534 -3390 -24139 -3415 8641 19708 

25-Jan-17 130802 15981 -25934 -3139 -84144 -12961 -20724 119 8603 19473 

24-Jan-17 114821 5619 -22795 7942 -71183 -15888 -20843 2327 8476 19024 

23-Jan-17 109202 4190 -30737 997 -55295 -5162 -23170 -25 8392 18843 

20-Jan-17 105012 6096 -31734 2284 -50133 -8380 -23145 0 8435 18820 

19-Jan-17 98916 -3608 -34018 -1316 -41753 5108 -23145 -184 8417 19165 

18-Jan-17 102524 -13471 -32702 9696 -46861 3887 -22961 -112 8417 19165 

17-Jan-17 115995 -2113 -42398 -9 -50748 2341 -22849 -219 8398 19067 

16-Jan-17 118108 -341 -42389 -948 -53089 744 -22630 545 8413 19096 

13-Jan-17 118449 1710 -41441 -401 -53833 -837 -23175 -472 8400 18912 

12-Jan-17 116739 16849 -41040 -15301 -52996 -456 -22703 -1092 8407 18874 

11-Jan-17 99890 12089 -25739 -8231 -52540 -3525 -21611 -333 8381 18830 

10-Jan-17 87801 -3102 -17508 -1896 -49015 7666 -21278 -2668 8289 18410 

9-Jan-17 90903 -2678 -15612 1338 -56681 4068 -18610 -2728 8236 18287 

6-Jan-17 93581 8131 -16950 -1646 -60749 -6491 -15882 6 8244 18264 

5-Jan-17 85450 26818 -15304 -6045 -54258 -20135 -15888 -638 8274 18116 

4-Jan-17 58632 2794 -9259 -3554 -34123 824 -15250 -64 8191 17891 

3-Jan-17 55838 -352 -5705 -2254 -34947 3986 -15186 -1380 8192 18036 

2-Jan-17 56190 -6942 -3451 5001 -38933 4654 -13806 -2713 8180 17970 

30-Dec-16 63132 11960 -8452 -4076 -43587 -7321 -11093 -563 8186 18177 

29-Dec-16 51172 5205 -4376 13669 -36266 -17284 -10530 -1590 8104 18033 

 



 

 

 

 

 

INTERNATIONAL MARKET UPDATE 

 

 

Index Country LTP 
1Day % 
Change 

Developed Markets 

America 

S&P 500 Futures US 2336.00 -0.04% 

Dow Jones Industrial Average US 20504.41 0.45% 

Europe 

DAX Futures Germany 11806.60 0.09% 

Euro Stoxx 50 Futures Eurozone 3316.00 0.24% 

CAC 40 Futures Paris 4908.00 0.43% 

FTSE 100 Futures London 7231.50 0.10% 

Asia 

Nikkei 225 Futures Japan 19465.00 0.05% 

S&P/ASX 200 Futures Australia 5755.50 0.51% 

Emerging Markets 

America iBovespa Futures Brazil 68040.00 -0.11% 

Asia 

Jakarta Stock Exchange Composite 
Index Jakarta 5276.00 0.48% 

Hang Seng Futures China 23904.50 1.39% 

SET Index Thailand 1572.24 -0.82% 

KOSPI 200 Korea 268.85 0.38% 

MSCI Emerging Markets Singapore 934.08 -0.15% 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 INTERNATIONAL MARKET MORNING UPDATE  

Yellen's in her speech yesterday said that it would be "unwise" to wait too long to 

raise interest rates, thus Fed has to eventually raise rates rapidly. She said that, "At 

our upcoming meetings, the Committee will evaluate whether employment and 

inflation are continuing to evolve in line with these expectations, in which case a 

further adjustment of the federal funds rate would likely be appropriate." 

S&P 500 made new record high of 2338 and is currently trading at 2334.   

German Index Dax yesterday closed at 11800, the index is trading in a range of 400 

points of 11430 to 11895.  

MSCI Emerging market index is hovering near it's breakout level of 930 and 

currently trading at 934. If it sustain above this level then next target is 943. 



 

 

 

 
 

LIST OF TOP GAINERS AND LOSERS ON 14TH FEBRUARY 2017 

 

                 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                           
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TOP GAINER TOP LOSER 

Symbol LTP %change Sector Symbol LTP %change Sector 

VIPIND 148.35 7.3 REALTY-HOUSEHOLD SHILPAMED 667.9 -8.1 PHARMA 

SUDARSCHEM 349.9 4.0 CHEMICALS NAHARINDUS 125.15 -6.1 TEXTILES AND APPAREL 

NBVENTURES 115.75 3.0 INFRA-POWER FIEMIND 989 -5.2 
AUTO-AUTO ANCL AND 
COMPONENTS 

JMFINANCIL 78.2 2.8 FINANCIAL SERVICES SHREECEM 15202 -4.2 CEMENTS 

DCMSHRIRAM 283.35 2.5 DIVERSIFIED-SUGAR AND GAS TATACOFFEE 122.2 -4.1 FMCG-BEVERAGES 

RADICO 125.45 2.1 FMCG-BEVERAGES FINCABLES 449.95 -3.9 INFRA-TELECOM 

MUTHOOTFIN 335.4 2.0 FINANCIAL SERVICES-NBFC HERITGFOOD 1125 -3.5 FMCG-FOOD 

NOCIL 83.5 2.0 CHEMICALS DISHMAN 217.3 -3.4 PHARMA 

GULFOILLUB 717 2.0 ENERGY-OIL & GAS SARDAEN 248.05 -3.4 METALS AND MINING 

KWALITY 146.75 2.0 FMCG-FOOD BAJAJELEC 257 -3.0 REALTY-HOUSEHOLD 

AIAENG 1410.5 1.9 INFRA-MACHINERY EQUIPMENT GREENPLY 288.95 -3.0 REALTY-HOUSEHOLD 

BALKRISIND 1191 1.8 AUTO-TYRES AND TUBES MAHSEAMLES 297 -2.9 METALS AND MINING 

ELGIEQUIP 205.45 1.8 INFRA-MACHINERY EQUIPMENT JBMA 273.5 -2.7 
AUTO-AUTO ANCL AND 
COMPONENTS 

AEGISCHEM 195.45 1.8 TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS TRIVENI 70.8 -2.7 FMCG-SUGAR 

NATIONALUM 67.55 1.7 METALS AND MINING PHILIPCARB 270 -2.6 CHEMICALS 

TATAMETALI 443 1.7 METALS AND MINING EDELWEISS 115.75 -2.6 FINANCIAL SERVICES 

MAGMA 99.65 1.5 FINANCIAL SERVICES-NBFC CAPLIPOINT 397.7 -2.6 PHARMA 

CENTURYPLY 230 1.5 REALTY-HOUSEHOLD SMLISUZU 1215 -2.5 
AUTO-AUTOMOBILES AND AUTO 
PARTS 

PEL 1837.9 1.5 PHARMA JUBILANT 681.3 -2.4 PHARMA 

MOTILALOFS 619.95 1.2 FINANCIAL SERVICES SYNGENE 487 -2.4 PHARMA 

MANAPPURAM 98.9 1.1 FINANCIAL SERVICES-NBFC SHARDACROP 486 -2.4 CHEMICALS 

GUJALKALI 393 0.9 CHEMICALS CUB 150.15 -2.4 BANKS-PRIVATE 

CARBORUNIV 262.3 0.9 
AUTO-AUTOMOBILES AND AUTO 
PARTS QUICKHEAL 252 -2.4 IT 

CAPF 658.75 0.8 FINANCIAL SERVICES SSWL 671.85 -2.3 
AUTO-AUTO ANCL AND 
COMPONENTS 

ESCORTS 384.7 0.8 
AUTO-AUTOMOBILES AND AUTO 
PARTS CHENNPETRO 361.1 -2.3 ENERGY-OIL & GAS 

APLAPOLLO 1105 0.7 INFRA-MACHINERY EQUIPMENT LAKSHVILAS 148.8 -2.2 BANKS-PRIVATE 

UCALFUEL 189.3 0.7 
AUTO-AUTO ANCL AND 
COMPONENTS MCX 1129.15 -2.1 FINANCIAL SERVICES 

SOMANYCERA 613.85 0.7 REALTY-HOUSEHOLD RAMCOIND 206.8 -2.0 REALTY-HOUSEHOLD 

UFLEX 268.45 0.6 FMCG-PACKAGING NAVINFLUOR 2535 -1.8 CHEMICALS 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

TOP GAINERS AND LOSERS IN FUTURES- 14TH FEB 2017 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TOP GAINER 
 

TOP LOOSER 

Symbol LTP %change 
 

Symbol LTP %change 

RELINFRA 560 4.57% 
 

TATAMTRDVR 288.5 -8.98% 

GODREJCP 1,606.00 3.35% 
 

TATAMOTRS 467.15 -7.55% 

BHARTIARTL 368.65 2.96% 
 

HINDPETRO 545.5 -5.67% 

IDBI 83.95 2.94% 
 

NMDC 138.5 -4.38% 

GAIL 495.8 2.92% 
 

KSCL 459.1 -3.70% 

APOLLOHSP 1,251.00 2.81% 
 

HINDZINC 303.1 -3.70% 

SUNTV 732 2.71% 
 

MINDTREE 452.45 -3.35% 

RCOM 34.3 2.24% 
 

BPCL 691 -3.30% 

IDEA 109.5 2.10% 
 

JSWSTEEL 181.55 -3.30% 

L&TFH 112.15 2.05% 
 

INDIACEM 155.8 -2.66% 

 

DYNAMIC SECTOR PERFORMANCE- 14TH  FEB 2017 
Sector % Growth 

ENTERTAINMENT-HOTELS AND LEISURE 0.92% 

INFRA-TELECOM 0.53% 

BANKS-PSU 0.52% 

FOOTWEAR 0.41% 

MEDIA 0.21% 

INFRA-MACHINERY EQUIPMENT -0.10% 

INFRA-POWER -0.16% 

IT -0.18% 

ENERGY-OIL & GAS -0.25% 

INFRA-CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND MATERIALS -0.27% 

CHEMICALS -0.28% 

BANKS-PRIVATE -0.42% 

FMCG -0.45% 

AUTO-AUTO ANCL AND COMPONENTS -0.54% 

JEWELLERY -0.68% 

FINANCIAL SERVICES-NBFC -0.72% 

FMCG-FOOD -0.75% 

FMCG-SUGAR -0.80% 

AUTO-AUTOMOBILES AND AUTO PARTS -0.81% 

FMCG-PACKAGING -0.85% 

FMCG-BEVERAGES -0.96% 

FINANCIAL SERVICES -0.99% 

AUTO-TYRES AND TUBES -1.09% 

FERTILISERS -1.27% 

CEMENTS -1.28% 

DEFENCE -1.82% 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Major Index Performance  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Disclaimer 

The investment advice or guidance provided by way of recommendations, reports or other ways are solely the personal views of the research team. Users 

are advised to use the data for the purpose of information and rely on their own judgment while making investment decision. 

Dynamic Equities Pvt. Ltd - SEBI Investment Advisory Reg. No.: INA300002022 

Disclosure 

Dynamic Equities Pvt. Ltd. is a member of NSE, BSE, MCX SX and a DP with NSDL & CDSL. It is also engaged in Investment Advisory Services and Portfolio 

Management Services. Dynamic Commodities Pvt. Ltd., associate company, is a member of MCX & NCDEX. We declare that our activities were neither suspended 

nor we have defaulted with any stock exchange authority with whom we are registered. SEBI, Exchanges and Depositories have conducted the routine inspection 

and based on their observations have issued advise letters or levied minor penalty on for certain operational deviations. 

Answers to the Best of our knowledge and belief of Dynamic/ its Associates/ Research Analyst: DYNAMIC/its Associates/ Research Analyst/ his Relative: 

 Do not have any financial interest / any actual/beneficial ownership in the subject company. 

 Do not have any other material conflict of interest at the time of publication of the research report 

 Have not received any compensation from the subject company in the past twelve months 

 Have not managed or co-managed public offering of securities for the subject company. 

 Have not received any compensation for brokerage services or any products / services or any compensation or other benefits     from the subject 
company, nor engaged in market making activity for the subject company 

 Have not served as an officer, director or employee of the subject company 

Report Prepared By: 

Mayank Jain - NISM-201500086427 
Vikash Kandoi - NISM-201500086430 
 

 

Benchmark Indices Last % Change Prev. High Prev. Low 

Nifty 50 8792 -0.14% 8820 8773 

Nifty 50 Futures 8813 -0.02% 8847 8790 

Bank NIFTY Futures 20297 0.06% 20337 20194 

Nifty Smallcap 100 6533 -0.47% 6583 6521 

India Vix 13.80 0.80% 14.01 12.10 

USD/INR 66.941 -0.04% 66.985 66.885 

Major Indices Last % Change Prev. High Prev. Low 

Nifty Energy 10729 0.23% 10760 10672 

Nifty IT 10474 0.20% 10489 10424 

Nifty Infrastructure 3040 0.12% 3046 3016 

Nifty Financial Services 8163 0.05% 8185 8121 

Nifty Private Bank 11259 0.02% 11291 11210 

Nifty PSU Bank 3308 -0.13% 3333 3271 

Nifty FMCG 22596 -0.23% 22776 22512 

Nifty Realty 193 -0.72% 195 192 

Nifty Pharma 10322 -0.78% 10440 10269 

Nifty PSE 4060 -0.87% 4106 4044 

Nifty Metal 3055 -0.90% 3096 3030 

Nifty Media 2994 -0.93% 3025 2987 

Nifty Auto 9821 -1.53% 9987 9746 

 


